UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1195

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Ray

- 2 Hatfield.
- 3 WHEREAS, Ray Hatfield was born in McDowell, Kentucky, the son of Lettie
- 4 Mullins Moore and the late Ray Hatfield; and
- 5 WHEREAS, on January 26, 2017, Ray Hatfield, a coal miner with 23 years of
- 6 experience, was killed in an accident inside the R&C Coal LLC Mine No. 2 in Pikeville,
- 7 Kentucky; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the Senate rightfully pauses on this day to mourn the loss of Ray
- 9 Hatfield and to thank him for his service to his fellow man; and
- WHEREAS, Ray Hatfield was preceded in death by his father and his brother,
- Daniel Hatfield. He is survived by his wife, Amanda Mullins Hatfield; daughters, Angel
- 12 and Daisy Hatfield; son, Wyatt Mullins; special cousins, Judy Hancock and Billy
- Hamilton; stepfather, Terry Moore; brother Terry Moore; and a host of other family
- members, friends, and loved ones who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 16 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 17 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- 19 sympathy upon the passing of Ray Hatfield, and extend heartfelt condolences to his
- 20 friends, family, and community in this time of loss.
- 21 → Section 2. The members of the Senate acknowledge and posthumously
- 22 commend Ray Hatfield's more than two decades of service to the coal industry in this
- 23 Commonwealth.
- → Section 3. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 25 memory of Ray Hatfield.
- Section 4. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 27 Resolution to Amanda Mullins Hatfield, P.O. Box 267, Hi Hat, Kentucky 41636.

XXXX Jacketed